Resolution #31-2015/2016

WHEREAS, Grundy County, Iowa, has previously entered into an Article of Agreement with the Iowa Northland Regional Housing Authority, and

WHEREAS, these articles provide that Grundy County, Iowa, shall be represented upon the governing commission of the said Iowa Northland Regional Housing Authority and further said Articles provide said County to appoint two authority commissioners to said governing commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Grundy County Board of Supervisors that Harlyn Riekena and Todd Rickert of Grundy County, Iowa, be and they are hereby appointed as authority commissioners to represent the interests of Grundy County, Iowa, upon the Iowa Northland Regional Housing Authority. Said appointments shall be for the term and conditions as provided in the Articles of Agreement previously signed between Grundy County, Iowa, and the Iowa Northland Regional Housing Authority.

Passed and adopted this 4th day of January, 2016.

GRUNDY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Barbara L. Smith, Chairperson

ATTEST:

Rhonda R. Deters, County Auditor